The Third Meeting of the Seventh Term Sham Shui Po District Council of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region

Date: 7 May 2024 (Tuesday)

Time: 9:30 a.m.

Venue: Conference Room, Sham Shui Po District Council

Agenda

1. Confirmation of the Minutes of the 2nd Meeting of the 7th Term Sham Shui Po District Council (SSPDC)

(9:30 a.m. to 9:40 a.m.)

2. Visit by Director of Lands to SSPDC

(9:40 a.m. to 10:40 a.m.)

3. Annual District Plans 2024-25 by Core Departments of the SSPDC (Part 2)

(10:40 a.m. to 11:55 a.m.)

- (a) HK Police Force Action Plan for Sham Shui Po Police District 2024 (SSPDC Paper No. 24/2024)
- (b) Social Welfare Department District Annual Work Plan for Sham Shui Po in 2024-25 by Sham Shui Po District Social Welfare Office (SSPDC Paper No. 25/2024)
- (c) Transport Department District Plan for Sham Shui Po in 2024/2025 (SSPDC Paper No. 26/2024)
- (d) Civil Engineering and Development Department District Plan for Sham Shui Po in 2024/2025(SSPDC Paper No. 27/2024)
- (e) ICAC Regional Office (Kowloon West) Anti-corruption Work Strategies cum Work Plan of "Fighting Corruption: The Mission Continues" District Involvement Project for Sham Shui Po in 2024/25 (SSPDC Paper No. 28/2024)

4. Proposal for Proactive Support and Coordination during the Olympics to Enhance the Residents' Involvement and Community Benefits in Sham Shui Po

(11:55 a.m. to 12:20 p.m.) (SSPDC Paper No. 29/2024)

5. Annual Work Plan of Sham Shui Po District for the Community Involvement Programme under HAD in 2024/2025

(12:20 p.m. to 12:30 p.m.) (SSPDC Paper No. 30/2024)

6. Progress Report on Setting Up Distinctive Photo-taking Landmarks with District Characteristics

(12:20 p.m. to 12:40 p.m.)

- 7. Reports of Committees and Working Group Directly under the SSPDC (12:40 p.m. to 12:50 p.m)
 - (a) District Facilities and Works Committee (SSPDC Paper No. 31/2024)
 - (b) Food, Environment and Hygiene Committee (SSPDC Paper No. 32/2024)
 - (c) Community Involvement, Culture and Recreation Committee (SSPDC Paper No. 33/2024)
 - (d) Traffic and Transport Committee (SSPDC Paper No. 34/2024)
 - (e) Housing, Planning and Social Welfare Committee (SSPDC Paper No. 35/2024)
 - (f) Youth, Community Development and Innovation Committee (SSPDC Paper No. 36/2024)
 - (g) Working Group on Boosting Local Economy (SSPDC Paper No. 37/2024)
- 8. Any Other Business
- 9. Date of Next Meeting

Sham Shui Po District Council Secretariat April 2024